OP \$40.00 4407499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM771302

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUIS MARIN RIOS		09/28/2022	INDIVIDUAL: SPAIN
JOSE IGNACIO MARIN RIOS		09/28/2022	INDIVIDUAL: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSE IGNACIO MARIN LOZANO	
Street Address:	Juan Pablo II 49	
City:	Cariñena Zaragoza	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	50400	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4407499	DUQUE DE MEDINA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125003288

Email: miguel@munoz-lopez.com **Correspondent Name:** Angel Miguel Munoz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 305 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 704

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Munoz-Lopez & Associates PLLC

Address Line 1: 305 Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 704

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angel Miguel Munoz, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/AMM/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007906 FRAME: 0499 DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=DUQUE DE MEDINA Documento de cesion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007906 FRAME: 0500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 28th day of September, 2022, by and between MR. LUIS MARIN RIOS and MR. JOSE IGNACIO MARIN RIOS, Spanish citizens domiciled at San Valero 1, 50400 Cariñena, Zaragoza, Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), and MR. JOSE IGNACIO MARIN LOZANO, a Spanish citizen domiciled at Juan Pablo II, 49, 50400 Cariñena, Zaragoza, Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS have acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and have not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNORS may possess in and to the Trademarks and Applications and Registrations together with that portion of the business of the ASSIGNORS to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign and sell to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNORS may possess in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark(s), Application(s) and Registration(s) concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at Cariñena, this 2 day of September, 2022.

Luis Marin Rios

Signature?

Jose Ignacio Marin Lozano

SCHEDULE A

WORD

APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBER

Signature

DUQUE DE MEDINA and design

85/343216-4407499

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007906 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 12/01/2022